P e

B R e R a5 -

The Acton Free Press, Wednosday, April 13, 1970

Counly spending over 2 ; million

Halton Coun Council's during Monday's meetlng, Dr.  detived most of the honelits
budgot is up 7/10ths of a mili to repotied  the urfginel  froam the RIG althaugh patt of
six mills this year. On Hond% totals hud been cub by wn  the Gardens aie in Halton, The
councillors approved the 19 estimated $20,000 t6 heep the  pravinee would never step n aud
estimates totallin 1970 levy at six mith, Wt war  taho W over m long s local
$1,718,668.75 for n 393  mills  tolal  last  yuar, muuhl\mlltim continue to give Il
gxp:nd_imm at 3.9 mills prus  Councillom attempted to furthier  granty, he added,
road estimates on which reduce somwe budgets duting the  Cumplaints abut @ ¢ut in the
Halton's share is $925437.01 final session this week, but all  Mureum Board budget were
fora 2.1 mill levy. attempts fatled and the (il volced b Nawaguwoys Reove

In addition the five northern budget was approved aa drawn. Mz, A, MacArthur and Milwon
Halton municipalities which Oakville Deputy-Reeve Reeve Ron Harrls. They noted
share the services of the county’s  Willlam  Gillies tried to have  the buoard needs $700 this year

$8,275  chopped from  the

for tepalrs to tho reol, Reove
Children’s Aid Society budget

construction safety officer will
Oakes  suggested the  board

contribute toward a special levy

of $8,000. because there were moneys fn should use its speclal reserve
It will cost Acton $52,933; their budget for new oM und of $1,000 but the museum
Burlington  $1,126,903; caccommodations whhlt lw representatives  argued  this
Georgetown $174,925; Milton claimed could not trm money  wus  donated by
$82,560; Oakville $1,056,695; ready beflore the hall-way mntL Individuals,  earmintked  for
Esquesing $109,8t17; and of this year. The change was restoratlon of certaln artifucts,
Nassagsweya  $48372 for Vvoted down, and comld not be used for
county expenses this year. When  Burlington  Reeve  building maintenance,

Gordon Gallaglm complained
the county's grant to the Royal
Botanical Gardens was left nt
$10,000 instead of increased as
requested, Deputy-Reeve Gillies
argued the grant should be
phased out entirely. He
suggested the <¢ity of Hanulton

The Lurne Scots Regiment
had asked a $3,000 grant but it
was held to the normal $1,500
grant. Reeve Oakes noted it was
the federal government that had
cut out the Lome Scots Military
Band and it was not up to the
county  comneils of the three

Taxation is drawn {rom a total
tax base of $440,684,294 worth
"of equalized assessment,
Indications the county's
budget committee headed by
Acton Reeve Dr. F. G, Oakes
had already done all the paring
that was possible, were evident

P B T i T T T e B i

Loyl atlial 1y

fo
G. Alec Johnson Realtor

Your new office building is an
asset to the community.
| am happy to have been chosen
painting contractor.

DAVID COHEN

PAINTING and DECORATING

280 PEEL ST. ACTON 853-2815

ey, i i i, o i

i

OPEN HOUSE
G. Alec Johnson Realtor

CORDIALLY INVITE THE PUBLIC

TO ATTEND AN OPEN HOUSE IN THEIR
NEW AND SPACIOUS OFFICES AT
2 MILL ST. E., ACTON |

'SATURDAY APRIL 18th
' FROM

9 AM. to 6 PM.

— REFRESHMENTS SERVED -

We now offer strictly private

office areas for all business transactions

JUueegyOugeuooeea0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

E)

are extended to

G. ALEC JOHNSON REALTOR

ON HIS OPENING OF A
NEW AND MODERN OFFICE BUILDING.

WE ARE PROUD TO HAVE BEEN

CHOSEN AS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
FOR THIS FINE BUSINESS PLACE.

Jon Hurst Electric

57 Young St. - Acton
853-2015

IH:|IiIllHlIIIHIHHilllllllllllllllHIIIIIIHHIHIIHHI

JU0B0U00UDU0ULYRUUUUBULUUeuaYLYQOLuueLLeLULoLueaaoeooaonoo0a0onn

000000000000000000000000000G0000000000000000000000000000000000

counties to keop the band golng
by maklug up the dilference In
CUste,

Acton  Doputy-Reove  Tad
Tyler, who niked  sevoral
queations throughout Monday's
two hotr meotlng, waa the only
momber  of cowmwll to
agndnst paysing of the budget,

Revenue of $731.Y98 this year
includes special levies un the
construction sufely officer and
bigh  svhool  debenture debiy,
granty to Emergoncy Measures
Organlzution, o mbsldy on the
sucial and famlly mservices upit,

weed  control and  bounty
subaidies, child wollare
collectlons, licences, rents wnd
fnterest,

Expendltures include:
General goveriment - council

and  committees,  salaries,
boenefity, offlce  supplies,
advertising, printing, pustoge,
lelephones  and  equipiment,

uudit, legal, miscellaneous, court
of  revislon, insuronce,
‘conventions, gifts and county
proporty  $289.517. Actual
expense fast year was 3310,079,

‘totection tp  persons and
properiy—-construction  safety
officer, EMO, weed control,
buounties, fire  prevention,
disaster fund, $31,240. Last
ycur's actual was 330,496,

Public welfare—health
social  and

unit,
fomily services,

Esquesing Council denied ever
approving the cstablishment of
the propused Golden Horseshoe
Dragway in the north end of the
township, Monday night,

“The only statement we made
was that we had no by-law to
stop it,” declared Deputy Reeve
Tom Hill at the regular meeting
of council. Quizzed by ralepayer
Peter Bowman, who 1old council
he had been gn][cd in court that
day in o preliminary hearing
before a decision is given on the
stop work injunction applied to
the drag strip, councillors denied
they cver gave approval,

Mr. Bowman declared an
affrdavit by drag strip promoters
intimated that Esquesing council
approved their project. *1,
understood council only
approved the.control tower and
the washrooms,” he said,

“This -council never approved
it,” the reeve agreed.

Mr. Bowman also charged the
solicitor for defendants in the
stop work order case said the
clerk told him the agricultural
holding by-law 2969 was not
being pushed by the township.
“ls the by-law being scrapped?”
he asked.

Clerk Del French replied that
what Mr, Bowman implied was
not true, “*Mr, Sopinka phoned
wanting (o know whether
council was pushing the by-law,
[ told him council had engaged a
planner and would want to
consult him on any decisions
they made.”

Councillor Russell Miller said
solictor Fred Helson told him
there was no way council could
stop the by-law now.

“It is in front of the O.M.B.
now.” agreed the deputy receve.
He also held the opinion council
could be sued by others who had
been affected by the by-law's
provision il they didn't go
through with it.

Mr. Bowman questioned
evidence heard at the injunction
hearing in an affidavit which said
permission had been given for
five and a half hours of racing
when approval from the board
of Health said the maximum
allowed would be four hours.

Council made no comments as
Mr. Bowman waved documents
to buttress his case.

Esquesing
building permifs

Building inspector Tom
McLlean issued a total of eight
building permits in Esquesing
township during the month of
March.

Total value of the buildings is
$82.900 and the total cost of
the eight permits was $116.

Seventeen plumbing permits
were also issued,

Everton grant

A provincial grant of $2,000
has been approved for capital
improvements in the Evertan
Conservation arca by the
Minister of Enecrgy and
Resources Management George
Kerr. M.P.P. John Root advised
the Free Press this week. Work
will be under the supervision of
the Grand River Conservation
Authority,

vute

Esquesing denies
approving drag strip

Halton Hunu Manor extansion,
Children's .Mti

children  In  care
Socletien, sheltored workahops,
Muyflold  School and
miscellaneous welfare grants,
$1,285,717. Actual lant year was
$662,411 but the county hm
taken over the social and fomlily
pervices coumelling and welfare
from local munlelpalities at an
estimated $672,255 this year.

Finance—debenturos, intesest
on louns, otc. $834 815, Actual
in 1969 was $645,640.

Other--Botunical Ciardens,
county museum, Lomnme Scols,
planning  board,  industrlal
cumimittee, agricultural grants,
reforesiation, $55,090, Actual
last year was $56,419.

Grants approved in the 1970
budget include Salvation. Army
$1,050; C.NILDB, $1,000; 5t
John Ambulance $200; Navy
League of Conada $100; Johin
Howard Soclety of Ontasio
$200; Canadlan Mental Health
Assoc. $100; Muscular
Dystrophy  Assoc. $100,
Sheliered workshops for adwt
retardates $17.400 {North
Halton $3.900, Burlington
$5,100 and Osakville $8,400);
1.urn: Scuts Reg't, $1,500; Fire

Prevention  Bureau -$1,200;
Royal  Botanical  Gardens
$10,000; Mayfield School
Burlingtun §2,587.

“I'm just repeating what was
said,” Mr. Bowman tﬂld council.
He also requested a copy of the
letter from Cayuga township
read eatler in the meeting which
some councillors were reluctant
to reicase,

Clerk Del * French read a
passage (rom the municipal
handbook which showed therc
was no way council could deny
copies of letters or other
documents presented at a public
meeting of council and it was
Iater agreed to release the letter
to Mr. Bowman.

The Cayuga clerk charged she
lived eight miles from a drag
strip and the noise carried gs far
as her, place. She also wrote that
drag strip owners in her area
disregarded township by-laws,

A copy of the stop work
injunction on the proposed
Golden Horseshoe Dragway
circulated by Mr. Bowman and
read aloud showed plaintiffs on
the order were listed as Peter
wowman, Ellis L. Taylor, J.
Marie Taylor, Roy Roszell,
Vivian Roszell, Clarence Coles,
Murray Coles and Charles
Edward Thompson. Defendants

are listed as Jack Warnica Huckle

and Carl Bristow.

The injunction restrains
defendants from taking any e
steps with construction or Sl T
operation of a drag strip on the & "7 EESEEENTT w;ﬁwwm Wﬂ*
defendants’ lands including =

grading, earth moving or paving EUS!NESS CHANGES AT the corner of Mill and Premises fnrmtriv occupied b*y Mcleod Furniture.
An open housa will be held Saturday in the new

or crecting buildings on the
property until the case is heard.

malntenance of |,
of other j:

TRACKS OF modoel railroed blazed during a grose
tire Mondasy afternoun at the farm of Walter
Simmons, Gualph Line. Betwesn 60 and 76 acres

Grass fires
occupy brigade

Acton firelighters are In the
midst of the grass fire season,
with Tour cally this week,

One, Monday alternoon on
the farm of Walter Stmmons on
the Guelph Line, Nassagaweya
township, threatencd the barn,
demolished a car and bucned off
50-75 acres of grass. Fanned by
high winds it alse burned a
modet train track and set bales
of straw and wood alire.

The Milton brigade was called
to assist in quelling flames, While
the (wo brigades were fighting
grass, a manurc pil¢ at the farm
of H. Olson, 25 Highway near
Speyside, broke into flumes and
required another run,

hunday, grass in  Lakeview
subdivision on properly owned
by Tom Brankiewicz caught fire
and Tuesday aflternoon the
brigade extinguished another at
the farm of Les Swackhamer at
Churchill. Mr. Swackhamer was
burning rubbish when the fire
spread across the field.

: A
""-'..--'"‘.r"f""" ""'r'r"r/t'l-""'.-'.-{.{r ".*r""'r-’"""'ﬂ' -rif” e

ware hurnnd over and a barn, hay and straw were
brigade assistad

threatenad. Milton ﬂru
Acton,~{Stzff Photo)

A f"" "" AL .-""

..-".."..-"

CONGRATUI.ATE

-'-'

0. ALEC JOHNSTON REALTOR

ON YOUR FINE NEW OFFICES
LOCATED AT ZMILL ST. E.

WE ARE HAPPY TO HAVE

HELPED BY INSTALLING THE HEATING SYSTEM.

HANK'S HEATING
& AIR CONDITIONNG

R.R.4 ACTON -~ 8530188

"YOUR CERTIFIED LENMOX DEALER™

-
= e e T

i |-
i
b
H

fi
ll
i

HHE
it}
C R B .
RIS
i

'-Iili
S+

o —-.H*-.rﬂ-ﬁ-
- II.I
HIH
LM

thds b

L3 | I
Tiighy

TN

k
'
M |
TR VINMEY Y

i
4

e

.'_np'r;_

."

ol T L) "
Jerdin ; ﬂh—r
oy b I:

_-ﬂ*'al-n.- P

Main Sts, include the offices of G. Alac Johnsan,
realtor, who have renovated and moved into the

. ol . s &g R T e

and more spacious quarters.

10

ALEC JOHNSON REALTOR

ON THE OPENING OF YOUR

NEW OFFICE BUILDING

WE ARE PROUD TO HAVE BEEN CHOSEN |
GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR RENOVATIONS

ACTON

K & KR Schmuki Construction

P.0. BOX 1003

el e

853-2028

g e e o . P

A

./'r-"’ e R ..r"a"i-'-'.-'alu.:

e Ry Sy B gt B W o

g e g Ny g i g e ey T i, oy, Sy gy iy P g e T, Sy g, i i e e e e e e e b
=

P



